附件1
2025年第三季度政务新媒体统计表
（截至2025年9月30日）                                         
	单位名称
	7月
	8月
	9月
	合计 （发布篇目）条

	公众号
	单位
	需更新（天）
	发布篇目（条）
	需更新  （天）
	发布篇目（条）
	需更新（天）
	发布篇
目（条）
	

	陇县市场监管
	市场监管局
	14
	59
	14
	58
	14
	84
	201

	健康陇县
	卫健局
	14
	52
	14
	42
	14
	37
	131

	陇县旅游
	文旅局
	14
	34
	14
	26
	14
	32
	92

	丝路固关
	固关镇
	14
	18
	14
	10
	14
	33
	61

	陇县普法
	司法局
	14
	16
	14
	15
	14
	16
	47

	美丽温水
	温水镇
	14
	10
	14
	12
	14
	21
	43

	陇县政务服务
	行政审批局
	14
	14
	14
	8
	14
	17
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	陇县公安
	公安局
	14
	11
	14
	4
	14
	8
	23



	温水在线     （抖音）
	温水镇
	14
	21
	14
	10
	14
	10
	41

	陇县文旅      （视频号）
	文旅局
	14
	10
	14
	14
	14
	14
	38

	陇县文旅     （抖音）
	文旅局
	14
	10
	14
	14
	14
	14
	38
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